

State of New Jersey

Highlands Water Protection and Planning Council 100 North Road (Route 513) Chester, New Jersey 07930-2322 (908) 879-6737 (908) 879-4205 (fax) www.highlands.state.ni.us



Archived Plan Conformance Documents:

Ogdensburg Borough, Sussex County

Ogdensburg Borough's Petition for Plan Conformance was approved by the Highlands Council on February 16, 2012.

Final Posting Prior to Public Hearing

The documents below include all edits made prior to the Highlands Council consideration of Ogdensburg Borough's Petition for Plan Conformance on January 19, 2012.

<u>Final Consistency Review and Recommendations Report</u> (193 KB pdf)

Petition Posting for Public Comment

A public comment period was held from January 25, 2012 through February 8, 2012 and announced by <u>public notice</u>. No comments were received. The following documents constitute the municipality's final submission to the Highlands Council and include the Final Draft Consistency Review and Recommendations Report prepared by Highlands Council staff for Highlands Council consideration of the full Petition.

All documents listed below as one compressed file:

<u>Petition Posting for Public Comment</u> (6.84 MB zip)
This compressed file contains all files below.

Individual documents:

- Administrative Completeness Letter (with Submission Waivers) (164 KB pdf)
- Final Draft Consistency Review & Recommendations Report (209 KB pdf)
- Preservation Area Resolution (322 KB pdf)
- <u>Draft Environmental Resource Inventory</u> (383 KB pdf)
- Environmental Resource Inventory Figures (5.97 MB pdf)

Supporting Documents

- Municipal Resolution: <u>Notice of Intent</u> (pdf)
- Initial Assessment Grant Report (pdf)
- Highlands Municipal Build-Out Report (pdf)
 - Supporting documents (18 MB zip)